1/19
XC6371/XC6372/XC6373 Series
PWM Controlled Step - Up DC/DC Contorollers/Convereters
XC6373C/E type is Discontinued.
XC6373A type is Not Recommended for New Designs.
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6371/6372/6373 series are a group of PWM controlled and PWM/PFM controlled step-up DC/DC converters. The
built-in 1.4Ω switching transistor type enables a step-up circuit to be configured using only three components, a coil, a diode,

■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Selection Guide
●Ordering Information
XC6371 Series
START
XC6371/73A PWM                XC6371
Low Frequency PWM     XC6373
Standard
Chip Enable
Separated
VDD/VOUT
XC6371/73C
XC6371/73E
Standard
Chip Enable
Separated
VDD/VOUT
PWM/PFM XC6372A
XC6372C
XC6372E
XC6371①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM controlled
XC6372①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM/PFM switching control
XC6373①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM controlled
4/19
XC6371/XC6372/XC6373 Series
XC6373A type is Not Recommended for New Designs.
XC6373C/E type is Discontinued.
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VOUT Input Voltage VOUT 12 V
LX pin Voltage VLX 12 V
LX pin Current ILX 400 mA
CE Input Voltage VCE 12 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-89, 89-5
Pd
500
mW
USP-6B 100
VDD Input Voltage VDD 12 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30~＋80 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~＋125 ℃
Ta=25℃
XC6371/72/73E
Note: The CE pin is only used with the XC6371C.
Note: Built-in transistor type units use the Lx pin.
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
■BLOCK DIAGRAMS
+